make the necessary application to obtain a bounty therefor as for bounty toj -i i J rr _ , . , , J . .i , , be made, whenrequired by law, may so measure, plat and lay out said land
and make said application for bounty as aforesaid at any time
previous to the thirty-first (31st) day of July, one thousand
eight hundred and seventy-nine (1879), which said proceed-
ings shall be subject to all the laws now in force upon this
subject, and said person when so complying with the fore-
going provisions shall be entitled to the same bounty as if
said application had been made within the time heretofore